

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2321 OF 2022

Shri. Mansingrao Jaisingrao Jadhav and Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

Shri. Sampat Vithu Patil and Anr.Respondents

Advocate Roshan Gawane i/b Yuvraj Narvankar, for the Petitioners.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 28th MARCH, 2022.

PC.:-

Await service of Respondents.

2 Stand over to 25th April, 2022.

Petitioners are directed to remove office objections within a period of three weeks from today.

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)