

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2321 OF 2022

**Shri. Mansingrao Jaisingrao Jadhav And OrsPETITIONER
V/S**

Shri. Sampat Vithu Patil And AnrRESPONDENT

Adv Yuvraj P Narvankar a/w Rahul Patil for Petitioner

Adv Shardul Diwan I/b Rahul Kadam for Respondent No 2a, 2b

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J**

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)